
Douglas County
Contract Change Order 

OWNER: Douglas County Government  PROJECT: 2024 Guardrail Repair Project        
Department of Public Works
100 Third Street, Suite, 220                             PROJECT NO.: CI 2024-009

         BOCC AGREEMENT DATE: February 20, 2024

CONTRACTOR: Ideal Fencing Corporation CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2
5795 Ideal Drive
Erie, CO  80516 ACCOUNT NO. (new PO) / 800855.473200
303-962-8100 (original PO #2024150)

Description of Work and Justification:

ITEM NO. QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE SUBTOTAL

205 LF $485.00 $99,425.00

10 DY $1,605.00 $16,050.00

TOTAL - CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 $115,475.00

Original Contract Price: $143,460.00 Contract Time:
Change Orders To Date: $0.00 The Contract Time will increase by 0 days.
Current Contract Price: $143,460.00 The completion date for all work shall be February 25, 2025.

This Change Order: $115,475.00 All other terms and conditions of this Contract shall remain in effect.
New Contract Price: $258,935.00

Approved By: Date:
Daniel R. Roberts, P.E., Project Engineer

Approved By: Date:
Janet Herman, P.E., Director of Public Works

Approved By: Date:
Matthew Bockelmann, President, Ideal Fencing Corporation

Castle Rock, CO  80104

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

This Change Order agreed to herein is a fair and equitable adjustment to the Contractor's direct and indirect costs. This modification provides full compensation for the changed
work, including both Contract cost and Contract time, and does not impact the critical path. The Contractor hereby releases the County from any and all liability under this Contract
for further equitable adjustment attributable to this Change Order.

Funding for this change order, in the amount of $115,475.00, will come from Business Unit 800855.473200 in Fund 200  to create a new PO.

GUARDRAIL SPECIAL (BOX BEAM)

TRAFFIC CONTROL

This change order adds funding in the total amount of $115,475.00 to the contract for the installation of two (2) sections of Guardrail Special (Box Beam) for a total length of two 
hundred and five lineal feet (205’) at the intersection of Grace Boulevard and Fairview Parkway.

DESCRIPTION


	Master

